
Year 10 Key Dates – 2024/2025 Academic Year 
 

Term 1 – Monday 2nd September 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024 (8 Weeks) 

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September INSET Days (School closed to pupils) 

Thursday 5th September  Year 10 start @ 08:30 am  

Thursday 5th & Friday 6th September School Photographs 

Tuesday 10th September  2:00 Finish for Open Evening 

Tuesday 17th September Year 10/11 Athletics Competition 

Thursday 26th September  European Day of Languages 

Wednesday 2nd October  Year 10 Introduction to GCSEs Evening 

Monday 7th – Friday 11th October Year 10 River Cole Geography Trips 

Monday 14th October – Friday 18th October Well-being Week 

Thursday 24th October Year 10 Careers Fair – Session 4  

Friday 25th October Non-Uniform for House Winners & End of Term 1 @ 3:05 pm  

 

Term 2 – Monday 4th November 2024 – Friday 20th December 2024 (7 weeks) 

Monday 4th November Start of Term 2 @ 8:40 am 

Monday 11th & Wednesday 13th November  Vaccinations 

Monday 18th November INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 19th November INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 27th November Consultation Day 1 

Wednesday 4th December Cross Trust Christmas Concert 

Thursday 5th December  Subject Consultation Evening & Year 10 Drama Comp 2 Mock 

Monday 9th December – Friday 13th December Well-Being Week & House Tournaments 

Thursday 19th December LPA Christmas Fest, House Winners Non-Uniform and Church Christmas Concert 

Friday 20th December End of Term 2 @ 12:25 pm  

 

Term 3 – Monday 6th January 2025 – Friday 14th February 2025 (6 weeks) 

Monday 6th January Start of Term 3 @ 8:40 am 

Wednesday 15th & Thursday 16th January Year 10 Music Solo Recording 

Thursday 23rd January – Saturday 24th January Year 10 Hospitality & Catering Trip - London 

Thursday 30th January  Year 10 Music Recording Day 

Monday 3rd – Friday 7th February School Musical (Wed/Thu/Fri) & Well-being Week 

Friday 14th February Non-Uniform for House Winners & End of Term 3 @ 3:05 pm  

 

Term 4 – Monday 24th February 2025 – Friday 4th April 2025 (6 weeks) 

Monday 24th February Start of Term 4 @ 8:40 am 

Monday 24th February – Friday 28th February  Year 10 Core Subject PPE 

Thursday 20th March Year 10 Geography Trip - Bristol 

Monday 24th March – Friday 28th March Well-being Week 

Friday 28th March Year 10 Mock Interviews (AM only) 

Thursday 3rd April   Consultation Day 2  

Friday 4th April End of Term 4 @ 3:05 pm  

 

Term 5 – Monday 21st April 2025 – Friday 23rd May 2025 (5 weeks) 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Tuesday 22nd April Start of Term 5 @ 08:40 am 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Wednesday 7th May Year 10 Band 8-9 Event & Parents Evening Event 

Monday 12th May – Friday 16th May Well-Being Week & House Tournaments 

Thursday 15th May  Year 10 Drama Comp 2 

Friday 23rd May Non-Uniform for House Winners & End of Term 5 @ 3:05 pm  

 

Term 6 – Monday 2nd June 2025 – Friday 18th July 2025 (7 weeks) 

Monday 2nd June INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 3rd June Start of Term 6 @ 08:30 am 

Friday 20th June Year 9/10 Athletics Competition  

Tuesday 1st July Year 10 Sixth Form Step-up Day & Selected Pupils Step-up Day at New College 

Wednesday 2nd July – Thursday 3rd July  Year 10 DofE Expedition 

Monday 7th July – Friday 11th July Well-being Week 

Thursday 17th July LPA Fest & House Winners Non-Uniform 

Friday 18th July End of Term 6 @ 12:25 pm 

 


